¥, E, HOPFHAN XO. 1366 WELL, Mo, 270 O.F,-Kanawha,

Biz Sandy District, Kanawhe County, W, Va.

By United Fuel CGas Co., Charleston, ¥W. Va.

On lot, city of Clendening surface and mineral rights owned by
. B, Hoffmen, Clendenin, W, Va,

Drijled pwevmnun %w June I, 192@

Flevation, 600! B

10% casing, 55%; &9, 397': 6-5/8", 1296°,

Anchor packer, 3 x g~3/16 x 16, s bet at 13%&‘

Casing perforated at 16M1-1612' and 1M15¢,

Cozl was encountered at 150-1579,

Abasndonment reported to Dept, of Mines Merch26, 1934,

Well was not shot,

Gas well,
Top, Bobttom, Thickness,

Soil smd gravel 0 - 68 68
Time 68 - 150 92
Corl , 150 - 187 T
Slate 157 - 250 93
Sand 250 - 290 bo
Slats 290 - Lsp 160
Sand ' U550 - 500 50
Slate 500 - 650 150
Lime 650 - 720 70
Salt Sand 720 - 880 160
L.ime g80 - 930 50
Sand 930 - 1040 110
Lime 1040 - 1100 60
Maxton Sand 1100 - 1236 136
Little Lime 1236 - 1272 36
Pencil Cave ‘ 1272 - 1277 5
Shells 1277 - 1285 &
Pencil -GCave 1285 - 1200 5
Biz Lime (gas, 1370-1373%) 1290 - 1110 120
Big Injun Sand (eas, 1115-1L171) 1410 - 1u39 29
Slate and shells 139 - 1707 68
Weir Send (gas, 1608-16128 and 1645-481)1507 - 1651 1hl

Total depth 1651



